
88
REVENUE USE ONLY. DO NOT MARK IN THIS AREA.

81 PM 80 RCVD

	  Enter the number claimed.  Do not check  

DO
 N

OT
 S

TA
PL

E 
AN

Y I
TE

M
S 

TO
 TH

E 
RE

TU
RN

.

ADOR 10573 (18)	 Form 140X (2018)� Page 1 of 3

Check a box to indicate both filing and residency status:
	 4	 	 Married filing joint return    4a   Injured Spouse Protection of Joint Overpayment
	 5	 	 Head of household:  Enter name of qualifying child or dependent on next line: 

	 6	 	 Married filing separate return:  Enter spouse’s name and Social Security Number above.

	 7	 	 Single
	 8	 	 Resident
	 9a		 Nonresident	 9b		Composite	 13	 Age 65 or over...................................
	 10	 	 Nonresident active military	 14	 Blind...................................................
	 11	 	 Part-year resident	 15	 Dependents.......................................
	 12	 	 Part-year resident active military	 16	 Qualifying parents or grandparents...

	17 Federal adjusted gross income (from your federal return)....................................................................................... 	17 00
	18 Nonresidents and part-year residents only:  Enter Arizona gross income here.............................................................. 	18 00
	18a Arizona income ratio:  If you checked box 9a, 10, 11 or 12, divide line 18 by line 17 and enter the result (not over 1.000).	18a •
	19 Additions to Income.  See instructions............................................................................................................................... 	19 00
	20 Net capital (loss) derived from the exchange of legal tender: See instructions.................................................................. 	20 00
	21 Subtotal:  Residents:  Add lines 17, 19, and 20.  Nonresidents and part-year residents:  Add lines 18 through 20................ 	21 00
	22 Subtractions from Income.  See instructions...................................................................................................................... 	22 00
	23 Total net capital gain or (loss):  See instructions.....................................................................	23 00
	24 Total net short-term capital gain or (loss):  See instructions....................................................	24 00
	25 Total net long-term capital gain or (loss):  See instructions.......................................................... 	25 00
	26 Net long-term capital gain from assets acquired after December 31, 2011.  See instructions.... 	26 00
	27 Multiply line 26 by 25% (.25) and enter the result........................................................................................................... 	27 00
	28 Net capital gain derived from investment in qualified small business............................................................................. 	28 00
	29 Net capital gain derived from the exchange of legal tender: See instructions.................................................................... 	29 00
	30 Contributions to 529 College Savings Plans................................................................................................................... 	30 00
	31 Arizona adjusted gross income:  Subtract line 22 and lines 27 through 30 from line 21, and enter the difference.................... 	31 00
	32 Deductions:  Check box and enter amount.  See instructions......................... 32I ITEMIZED   32S STANDARD	32 00
	33 Personal exemptions:  See instructions............................................................................................................................. 	33 00
	34 Arizona taxable income:  Subtract lines 32 and 33 from line 31.  If less than zero, enter “0”...................................................... 	34 00
	35 Tax from tax table:   Table X or Y (140, 140NR or 140PY)      Optional Table (140, 140A or 140EZ).................... 	35 00
	36 Tax from recapture of credits from Arizona Form 301, Part 2, line 36............................................................................. 	36 00
	37 Subtotal of tax:  Add lines 35 and 36................................................................................................................................... 	37 00
	38 Family income tax credit (Arizona residents only)........................................................................................................... 	38 00
	39 Nonrefundable credits from Arizona Form 301, Part 2, line 69....................................................................................... 	39 00
	40 Balance of tax:  Subtract lines 38 and 39 from line 37.  If the sum of lines 38 and 39 is more than line 37, enter “0”..................... 	40 00
	41 Withholding, Estimated, and Extension Payments.41a 00 Claim of Right.41b 00 	41c 00
	42 Arizona residents only: Increased Excise Tax Credit.42a 00 Property Tax Credit	42b 00 	42c 00
	43 Other refundable credits:  Check the box(es) and enter the total amount.......................................... 431308-I   432349 	43 00
	44 Payment with original return plus all payments after it was filed..................................................................................... 	44 00
	45 Total payments and refundable credits:  Add lines 41 through 44.................................................................................. 	45 00
	46 Overpayment from original return or as later adjusted.  See instructions........................................................................... 	46 00
	47 Balance of credits:  Subtract line 46 from line 45.................................................................................................................. 	47 00
	48 OVERPAYMENT:  If line 40 is less than line 47, subtract line 40 from line 47 and enter amount of overpayment........................... 	48 00
	49 Amount of line 48 to be applied to 2019 estimated tax.  If zero, enter “0”....................................................................... 	49 00
	50 REFUND:  Subtract line 49 from line 48.   If less than zero, enter amount owed on line 51.......................................................... 	50 00

	51 AMOUNT OWED:  If line 40 is more than line 47, subtract line 47 from line 40, and enter the amount owed................................. 	51 00
	 52	 Check box 52 if this amended return is the result of a net operating loss, and enter the year the loss was incurred.....	52  	 YY02

FI
LI

N
G

 S
TA

TU
S

R
E

S
ID

E
N

C
Y

OR FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING  M M D D 2 0 1 8   AND ENDING  M M D D Y Y Y Y  .  66
Your First Name and Middle Initial Last Name Your Social Security Number

Spouse’s First Name and Middle Initial (if box 4 or 6 checked) Last Name Spouse’s Social Security No.

Current Home Address - number and street, rural route Apt. No. Daytime Phone (with area code)

City, Town or Post Office State ZIP Code Last Names Used in Last Four Prior Year(s)  (if different)

1

1

2 94

3 97

Enter 

your

SSN(s).

Arizona Form 

140X Individual Amended Income Tax Return
FOR CALENDAR YEAR

2018

E
X

E
M

P
TI

O
N

S

Pl
ac

e 
an

y r
eq

ui
re

d 
fe

de
ra

l a
nd

 A
Z 

sc
he

du
le

s o
r o

th
er

 d
oc

um
en

ts
 a

fte
r F

or
m

 1
40

X.

98 C		Checking or
S		Savings

Direct Deposit of Refund:  Check box 50A if your deposit will be ultimately placed in a foreign account; see instructions.	 50A
	 ROUTING NUMBER	 ACCOUNT NUMBER



ADOR 10573 (18)	 Form 140X (2018)� Page 2 of 3

You  must complete Part 1, Dependent Exemptions, for each person included in the number entered on page 1, in box(es) 15 or 16.  If you do not 
complete Part 1, the exemption(s) may be denied.  Do not count or list yourself or your spouse as dependents. 

	 (Box 15):  Dependent Information:  Children and other dependents.  For more space, (check)  and complete page 3.
(a)

FIRST AND LAST NAME 
(Do not list yourself or spouse.)

(b)
SOCIAL SECURITY 

NO.

(c)
RELATIONSHIP

(d)
NO. OF MONTHS 
LIVED IN YOUR 
HOME IN 2018

(e)
 if this person 

did not qualify as a 
dependent on your 

federal return

(f)
 if you did not claim 

this person on your 
federal return due to 
educational credits

15a  
15b  
15c  

(Box 16):  Qualifying parents and grandparents.  See instructions.  For more space, (check)  and complete page 3.
(a)

FIRST AND LAST NAME 
(Do not list yourself or spouse.)

(b)
SOCIAL SECURITY 

NO.

(c)
RELATIONSHIP

(d)
NO. OF MONTHS 
LIVED IN YOUR 
HOME IN 2018

(e)

 if  
age 65 or over

(f)

 if  
died in 2018

16a  
16b  
INCOME, DEDUCTIONS, CREDITS:  In column (a), list the items you are changing.  In column (b), enter the amount claimed on your original return or 
most recent amended return.  In column (c), enter the amount of the change.  In column (d), enter the corrected amount for the item you are changing.

(a)
INCOME, DEDUCTIONS, AND CREDITS YOU ARE CHANGING

(b)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT

REPORTED

(c)
AMOUNT TO

ADD OR SUBTRACT

(d)
CORRECTED AMOUNT

53a $ $ $
53b $ $ $
53c $ $ $
NET CAPITAL GAIN OR (LOSS):  If you are changing any amount on lines 54a through 54e, complete columns (b), (c), and (d).

(a)
ITEM

(b)
ORIGINAL AMOUNT

REPORTED

(c)
AMOUNT TO

ADD OR SUBTRACT

(d)
CORRECTED AMOUNT

54a Total net capital gain or (loss) reported on 
Form 140, line 19; Form 140NR, line 33; Form 140PY, line 32....................... $ $ $

54b Total net short-term capital gain or (loss) reported on 
Form 140, line 20; Form 140NR, line 34; Form 140PY, line 33....................... $ $ $

54c Total net long-term capital gain or (loss) reported on 
Form 140, line 21; Form 140NR, line 35; Form 140PY, line 34....................... $ $ $

54d Net long-term capital gains from assets acquired after December 31, 2011 
reported on Form 140, line 22; Form 140NR, line 36; Form 140PY, line 35.... $ $ $

54e Amount of allowable subtraction reported on Form 140, line 23; 
Form 140NR, line 37; Form 140PY, line 36..................................................... $ $ $

55	 REASON FOR THE CHANGE:  Give the reason for each change listed in Part 2:

If your address is the same on this amended return as it was on your original return, write “same” on the line below.
56a Name 56b Number and Street, R.R.� Apt. No.

56c City, Town or Post Office 	 State	 ZIP Code

Your Name (as shown on page 1) Your Social Security Number

If you are sending a payment with this return, mail to Arizona Department of Revenue, PO Box 52016, Phoenix, AZ  85072-2016. 
Include the payment with Form 140X.  Make check payable to Arizona Department of Revenue; write your SSN on payment. 

If you are expecting a refund or owe no tax, or owe tax but are not sending a payment, mail to Arizona Department of Revenue, PO Box 52138, Phoenix, AZ  85072-2138. 

PA
R

T 
1:

  D
ep

en
de

nt
 E

xe
m

pt
io

ns
PA

R
T 

3
PA

R
T 

4
PA

R
T 

2 
(A

)
PA

R
T 

2 
(B

)
PL

EA
SE

 S
IG

N
 H

ER
E

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read this return and any documents with it, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are 
true, correct and complete.  Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

	 	 	 	 	
YOUR SIGNATURE		  DATE		  OCCUPATION

	 	 	 	 	
SPOUSE’S SIGNATURE		  DATE		  SPOUSE’S OCCUPATION

	 	 	 	 	
PAID PREPARER’S SIGNATURE		  DATE		  FIRM’S NAME (PREPARER’S IF SELF-EMPLOYED)

	 	 	
PAID PREPARER’S STREET ADDRESS				    PAID PREPARER’S TIN

	 	 	
PAID PREPARER’S CITY	 STATE	 ZIP CODE		  PAID PREPARER’S PHONE NUMBER







ADOR 10573 (18)	 Form 140X (2018)� Page 3 of 3

Your Name (as shown on page 1) Your Social Security Number

Dependent Information - Continuation Sheet 
from Page 2, Part 1, Dependents

Complete this form only if you need additional space from page 2, Part 1 to list dependents or qualifying parents or grandparents. 

	 Children and other dependents, continued from page 2, Part 1. 
(a)

FIRST AND LAST NAME 
(Do not list yourself or spouse.)

(b)
SOCIAL SECURITY NO.

(c)
RELATIONSHIP

(d)
NO. OF MONTHS 
LIVED IN YOUR 
HOME IN 2018

(e)
 if this person 

did not qualify as a 
dependent on your 

federal return

(f)
 if you did not claim 

this person on your 
federal return due to 
educational credits

15d  
15e  
15f  
15g  
15h  
15i  
15j  
15k  
15l  
15m  
15n  
15o  
15p  
15q  
15r  
15s  
15t  
15u  

	 Qualifying parents and grandparents, continued from page 2, Part 1.
(a)

FIRST AND LAST NAME 
(Do not list yourself or spouse.)

(b)
SOCIAL SECURITY NO.

(c)
RELATIONSHIP

(d)
NO. OF MONTHS 
LIVED IN YOUR 
HOME IN 2018

(e)

 if  
age 65 or over

(f)

 if  
died in 2018

16c  
16d  
16e  
16f  
16g  
16h  
16i  
16j  


	36: 
	YourOccupation: 
	SpousesOccupation: 
	FirstNameTP: 
	FirstNameSpouse: 
	HomeAddress: 
	LastNameSpouse: 
	SSN_Spouse: 
	5: 
	FirmName: 
	TIN: 
	FirmAddress: 
	Phone: 
	Preparer: 
	Daytime: 

	SSN_TP: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	rdoDeductionType: Off
	rdoFilingStatus: Off
	rdoResidency: Off
	13: 
	14: 
	15: 
	16: 
	18: 
	1: 
	2: 

	19: 
	20: 
	21: 
	25: 
	26: 
	29: 
	30: 
	37: 
	38: 
	39: 
	Pt5: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	6: 
	5: 

	Pt4: 
	1: 

	Pt3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	2: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	1: 

	3: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	4: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	5: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	6: 
	1: 
	3: 
	2: 

	7: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	8: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 


	17: 
	FY: 
	1: 
	2: 

	98: 
	2: 
	3: 

	31: 
	22: 
	Apt: 
	LastNameTP: 
	LastNamePrior: 
	City: 
	State: 
	Zip: 
	Paid: 
	State: 
	Zip: 
	City: 

	32: 
	33: 
	rdo47: Off
	34: 
	35: 
	NameTP:  
	NameTP3:  
	D1: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	2: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	3: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	4: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	5: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	6: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	7: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	8: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	9: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	10: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	11: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	12: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	13: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	14: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	15: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	16: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	17: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	18: 
	3: 
	4: 
	2: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 


	19: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	20: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	21: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 


	D2: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	2: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	11: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	12: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	14: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	15: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	16: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	17: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	18: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 

	4: 

	13: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	1: 
	1: 
	2: 



	chk: 
	16: Off
	15a: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	15b: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	15c: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	16a: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	16b: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	15: Off
	15d: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	15e: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	15f: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	15g: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	15h: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	15i: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	15j: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	15k: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	15l: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	15m: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	15n: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	15o: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	15p: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	15q: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	15r: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	15s: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	15t: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	15u: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	16c: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	16d: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	16e: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	16f: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	16g: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	16h: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	16i: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	16j: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	InjuredSpouse: Off

	cmdPrintForm: 
	cmdPrintForm3: 
	24: 
	43: 
	44: 
	45: 
	46: 
	52: 
	51: 
	50: 
	49: 
	48: 
	47: 
	chk50: 
	1: Off

	chk52: Off
	rdo34: Off
	chk43: 
	1: Off
	2: Off

	23: 
	27: 
	28: 
	40: 
	41c: 
	41a: 
	42a: 
	41b: 
	42b: 
	42c: 


