RN.		Arizona Form <b>140X</b>					
Return		OR FISCAL YEAR	BEGINNING $[M,M]D,D]2$	10, 1, 8 AND ENDING [M	$[M]D_1D_1Y_1Y_1Y_1$	66	
	You I	ur First Name and Middle Initial		Last Name		Social Security Number	
	Spo	ouse's First Name and Middle Initi	al (if box 4 or 6 checked)	Last Name	your SSN(s).	use's Social Security No.	
	Cu	rrent Home Address - number and	street, rural route	Apt. No.	Daytime Phone	e (with area code)	
	City	y, Town or Post Office	State	ZIP Code	Last Names Used in Last Fo	ur Prior Year(s) (if different) 97	
DO NOT STAPLE ANY ITEMS	ICY FILING STATUS		4a Injured Spouse Prote name of qualifying child or depende urn: Enter spouse's name and Soci	nt on next line: 	REVENUE USE ONLY. DO		
	RESIDEN	10 Nonresident active milita 11 Part-year resident	Iry	er claimed. Do not check $ er $	81 PM	80 RCVD	
	쮼	12 Part-year resident active	military 16 Qualifying p	arents or grandparents	-		
	17	Federal adjusted gross incom	e (from your federal return)		17	00	
	18	Nonresidents and part-year resid				00	
		Arizona income ratio: If you che					
	19	Additions to Income. See instructi				00	
	20	Net capital (loss) derived from th				00	
	21	Subtotal: Residents: Add lines 1				00	
	22	Subtractions from Income. See in				00	
	23	Total net capital gain or (loss): S			00		
č	24	Total net short-term capital gain			00		
14	1 25	Total net long-term capital gain o			00		
Ę	26	Net long-term capital gain from as			00		
Ē.	27	Multiply line 26 by 25% (.25) and				00	
P	5 28	Net capital gain derived from inv				00	
t te	29	Net capital gain derived from the				00	
ų t	3 30	Contributions to 529 College Sav				00	
		Arizona adjusted gross incom		00			
schadulas or othar documents after Form 140X	32	Deductions: Check box and e		00			
	3 33	Personal exemptions: See instruct		00			
2	34	Arizona taxable income: Subtract	lines 32 and 33 from line 31. If les	s than zero, enter "0"		00	
٩	35	Tax from tax table:  Table X of the table and table X of the table and table	or Y (140, 140NR or 140PY)	Optional Table (140, 140A	or 140EZ) 35	00	
ţ	36	Tax from recapture of credits from	m Arizona Form 301, Part 2, lin	e 36		00	
ē	37	Subtotal of tax: Add lines 35 and 3	6			00	
ه ا	38	Family income tax credit (Arizon	a residents only)			00	
Ę	39	Nonrefundable credits from Arizo	ona Form 301, Part 2, line 69			00	
q	40	Balance of tax: Subtract lines 38	and 39 from line 37. If the sum of I	ines 38 and 39 is more than line 3	7, enter "0" <b>40</b>	00	
		Withholding, Estimated, and Exte	nsion Payments 41 <b>a</b>	00 Claim of Right 41b	00 410	00	
	42	Arizona residents only: Increased					
pu	2 43	Other refundable credits: Check				00	
a 	44	Payment with original return plus	all payments after it was filed			00	
era	45	Total payments and refundable				00	
pd	3 46	Overpayment from original return		00			
Ч Т	47	Balance of credits: Subtract line 4				00	
iro	48	OVERPAYMENT: If line 40 is less				00	
5	3 49	Amount of line 48 to be applied t				00	
anv required federal and <b>A</b> 7	2 50	REFUND: Subtract line 49 from line Direct Deposit of Refund: Check b	ox 50A if your deposit will be ultimative			00	
a	2 =1	AMOUNT OWED: If line 40 is mo	ro than line 47 subtract line 47 for	a line 40, and anter the array for		00	
pla	51	Check box 52 if this amended re					

Your Name (as shown on page 1)	Your Social Security Number

	<ul><li>(Box 15): Dependent Information: Children and other</li></ul>					ete nage 3		
	(a)	(b)			(d)	(e)		(f)
	FIRST AND LAST NAME (Do not list yourself or spouse.)	SOCIAL SE	CURITY		NO. OF MONTHS LIVED IN YOUR HOME IN 2018	if this person did not qualify as a dependent on your federal return		if you did not c this person on yo ederal return due educational cred
- 15a								
15b_							<u> </u>	
15c _	(Box 16): Qualifying parents and grandparents. See	instructions <b>Fer</b>			nd complete r			
1	( <b>BOX 16</b> ). Qualifying parents and grandparents. See	(b)			(d)	e)		(f)
	FIRST AND LAST NAME (Do not list yourself or spouse.)	SOCIAL SE NO	CURITY	RELATIONSHIP	NO. OF MONTHS LIVED IN YOUR HOME IN 2018	v if age 65 or c	over	✓ if died in 2018
- 16a								
16b								
INCO	<b>DME, DEDUCTIONS, CREDITS</b> : In column (a), list the trecent amended return. In column (c), enter the amount is a more than the trecent amended return.	items you are cha	inging. In	n column (b), ente	er the amount o	claimed on	your o	original return
		unit of the change.		(b)			em yo	(d)
	INCOME, DEDUCTIONS, AND CREDITS YOU ARE	CHANGING	0	RIGINAL AMOUNT REPORTED			CORRECTED AMOU	
53a			\$		\$		\$	
53b			\$		\$		\$	
53c			\$		\$		\$	
	CAPITAL GAIN OR (LOSS): If you are changing any	amount on lines	54a throu					
	(a)			(b)	(C)		(d)	
	ITEM		0	RIGINAL AMOUNT REPORTED	AMOUNT TO ADD OR SUBTRACT		CORRECTED AMOL	
	Total net capital gain or (loss) reported on Form 140, line 19; Form 140NR, line 33; Form 140PY.	line 32	\$		\$		\$	
			<u></u>		φ		Ψ	
	Total net short-term capital gain or (loss) reported on				¢		¢	
	Form 140, line 20; Form 140NR, line 34; Form 140PY, line 33				\$		\$	
	Total net long-term capital gain or (loss) reported o		<b>~</b>		¢		¢	
	Form 140, line 21; Form 140NR, line 35; Form 140PY		T		\$		\$	
	Net long-term capital gains from assets acquired aft				¢		¢	
-	reported on Form 140, line 22; Form 140NR, line 36; I	35 \$		\$		\$		
	Amount of allowable subtraction reported on Form		<b>~</b>		¢		¢	
	Form 140NR, line 37; Form 140PY, line 36				\$		\$	
	REASON FOR THE CHANGE: Give the reason for ea	Ū			ne line below			
	Name	56b Number ar			ie inte below.		Ap	ot. No.
56.	City, Town or Post Office			C+	ate		71	P Code
<b>30</b> 0	City, Town of Post Onice			31	ale		21	r Coue
ų	Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read t true, correct and complete. Declaration of preparer (							
5 →								
	YOUR SIGNATURE	D	ATE	OCCL	JPATION			
, J								
	SPOUSE'S SIGNATURE	ATE	SPOUSE'S OCCUPATION					
L L								
2	PAID PREPARER'S SIGNATURE DA		RM'S NAM	E (PREPARER'S IF SE	ELF-EMPLOYED)			
Your signature       Date       Occupation         Your signature       Date       Occupation         Paid PREPARER'S SIGNATURE       Date       FIRM'S NAME (PREPARER'S IF SELF-EMPLOYED)         Paid PREPARER'S STREET ADDRESS       Paid PREPARER'S STREET ADDRESS       Paid PREPARER'S STREET ADDRESS								
10 C	PAID PREPARER'S STREET ADDRESS					PAID PREPARER'S TIN		
	PAID PREPARER'S CITY STATE	ZIP CODE			PAID PREF	PARER'S PHC		IBER

## Dependent Information - Continuation Sheet from Page 2, Part 1, Dependents

Complete this form only if you need additional space from page 2, Part 1 to list dependents or qualifying parents or grandparents.

	Children and other dependents, continued from page 2	, Part 1.				
	(a) FIRST AND LAST NAME (Do not list yourself or spouse.)	(b) SOCIAL SECURITY NO.	(C) RELATIONSHIP	(d) NO. OF MONTHS LIVED IN YOUR HOME IN 2018	(e) ✓ if this person did not qualify as a dependent on your federal return	(f) if you did not claim this person on your federal return due to educational credits
15d						
15e						
15f						
15g						
15h						
15i						
15j						
15k						
15						
<b>15</b> m						
15n						
1 <b>5</b> 0						<u> </u>
15p					<u> </u>	
15q					<u> </u>	
15r					└── └┤──	<u> </u>
15s					⊢ ⊢ ⊢	<u>⊢</u> <u>⊣</u>
15t					└── └┤──	<u> </u>
15u						

## Qualifying parents and grandparents, continued from page 2, Part 1.

	Runnying parento and grandparento, continued nom page 2, r art n							
	(a) FIRST AND LAST NAME (Do not list yourself or spouse.)	(b) SOCIAL SECURITY NO.	(C) RELATIONSHIP	(d) NO. OF MONTHS LIVED IN YOUR HOME IN 2018	(e) ✓ if age 65 or over	(f) ✓ if died in 2018		
16c								
<b>16</b> d								
16e								
<b>16</b> f								
16g								
<b>16</b> h								
<b>16</b> i								
<b>16</b> j								